the recording of the Conservation Easement does not occur on or before June 30, 2018, this 
Agreement shall be of no further force or effect and the parties shall thereupon be released from 
any obligations under this Agreement. 

2. Grant.  Effective upon the Effective Date, the Stewardship Council grants One 

Hundred One Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($101,400) (the “Grant Funds”) to Grantee to 
be used solely for the following purposes: 

a. Ninety One Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($91,400) of the Grant 
Funds shall be used to implement conservation easement monitoring as described in 
Sections 3 and 4 below (the “Monitoring Funds”).   

b. Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) of the Grant Funds shall be used for 

conservation easement defense and enforcement costs as described in Section 5 below